FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION	02-10-1999 Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN	Î ÎNÎLÎ XÂN ÎLÎN ÎLÎN ÎLÎN ÎNÎLÎ ÎNÎLÎ ÎNÎLÎ ÎNÎN Î
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	100963445 Jments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Steven J. Eberbach	Name: Howard Krausse
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-8-99	
	Street Address: 1553 Miller
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48103
Execution Date: February 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/153,831	5,809,150
29/097,777	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
	🖺 Enclosed
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 320 N. Main Street	2 Flation200 to 50 Gridingou to deposit account
Street Address: 320 N. Main Street Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48104 P/09/1999 MANINEN 0000179 5809150 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/09/1999 DMGUYEN 00000179 5809150 DO NOT USE 11 FC:581 120.00 OP	130E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James M. Deimen	Do M. Dennen February 2, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	DATENT.

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0977 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS
AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, and in accordance with the royalty and licensing Agreement between the Assignee

and Assignor dated September 11, 1987, as amended by Addendum of even date herewith,

Assignor: STEVEN J. EBERBACH, of 4455 Loch Alpine Drive East, Ann Arbor, Michigan

48103, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the

Assignee: HOWARD KRAUSSE, of 1553 Miller, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103, a citizen of the

United States of America, and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, an

undivided one-half (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the following

United States Letters Patent and Patent applications:

Pat. No. 5,809,150

Appln. S.N. 09/153,831

Appln. S.N. 29/097,777

and in and to all the above letters patent and letters patent to be obtained for any of said

inventions and improvements in the above pending applications or in any continuations,

divisions, renewals or substitutions thereof, and as to any letters patent, any reissues or

reexaminations thereof,

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and

PATENT

REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0978

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said letters patent and patent applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

Dated: Feb. 2, 1999

STEVEN J. EBERBACH

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this $\frac{Zd}{d}$ day of February 1999.

___, Notary Public

Washtenaw County, Michigan

My commission expires: _

(JMD\EBER-ASG.INV)

JAMES M. DEIMEN
Notary Public, Livingston County, MI
My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2000
Acting in Washtanaw County, MI